

County: JEFFERSON District: 05 Date Let : 09-07-07 Call: 100 Contid: 07-1226
 Proposal Description: NH 265-3 (018) Length: 0 Time: 06/15/09
 GRADE & DRAIN LSIORPB SECTION 4B EXPLORATORY TUNNEL
 Number of Bidders 2

1 KIEWIT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 19,515,000.00 2 KENNY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY \$28,479,812.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 14,049,545.39 LOW BIDDER is 38.90 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	CRUSHED STONE BASE	429.000	TON	46.0000	20.0000				
0020	TRAFFIC BOUND BASE	700.000	TON	16.0000	20.0000				
0030	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	216.000	TON	100.0000	60.0000				
0040	CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	169.000	TON	100.0000	55.0000				
0050	JPC PAVEMENT-10 INCH	543.000	SQYD	130.0000	35.0000				
0060	BARRICADE-TYPE III	4.000	EACH	2000.0000	220.0000				
0070	TEMPORARY DITCH	1,295.000	LF	10.0000	2.0000				
0080	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	110,059.000	CUYD	45.0000	30.0000				
0090	STRUCTURE EXCAV-UNCLASSIFIED	585.000	CUYD	150.0000	65.0000				
0100	WATER	139.000	MGAL	65.0000	2.0000				
0110	FENCE-8 FT CHAIN LINK	1,628.000	LF	30.0000	35.0000				
0120	DOUBLE VEHICULAR CHAIN LINK GATE	2.000	EACH	1500.0000	1000.0000				
0130	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	60000.0000	45000.0000				
0140	SIGNS	259.000	SQFT	8.0000	24.0000				
0150	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	100000.0000	15000.0000				
0160	STAKING	1.000	LS	10000.0000	25000.0000				
0170	CRASH CUSHION TYPE VI-T	1.000	EACH	10000.0000	5800.0000				
0180	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T	614.000	LF	60.0000	30.0000				
0190	TEMPORARY MULCH	1,604.000	SQYD	1.0000	0.1500				
0200	TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	1,604.000	SQYD	0.3000	0.3500				
0210	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	178.000	CUYD	1700.0000	635.0000				
0220	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	29,968.000	LB	3.0000	1.0000				
0230	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	8,254.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000				
0240	VISUAL BARRIER FENCE-8 FT	1,255.000	LF	50.0000	50.0000				
0250	QC-EXPLORATORY TUNNEL	1.000	LS	50000.0000	25000.0000				
0260	GROUT HOLE GROUTING-TY III CEMENT GROUT	106.300	TON	1200.0000	650.0000				
0270	GROUT HOLE GROUTING-ULTRAFRAME CEM GROUT	15.000	TON	3500.0000	2400.0000				
0280	ENTRANCE PIPE-15 INCH	48.000	LF	300.0000	75.0000				
0290	CULVERT PIPE-24 INCH	40.000	LF	400.0000	100.0000				
0300	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	1,176.000	TON	35.0000	30.0000				
0310	CHANNEL LINING CLASS III	96.000	TON	65.0000	30.0000				
0320	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	360.000	LF	5.0000	2.0000				
0330	SILT TRAP TYPE A	6.000	EACH	1000.0000	450.0000				
0340	SILT TRAP TYPE B	4.000	EACH	1600.0000	250.0000				
0350	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A	18.000	EACH	500.0000	85.0000				
0360	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	12.000	EACH	750.0000	45.0000				
0370	CLEAN TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,080.000	LF	2.0000	0.7000				
0380	SEDIMENTATION BASIN	1,755.000	CUYD	55.0000	30.0000				
0390	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1,761.000	SQYD	2.0000	2.0000				
0400	SILT TRAP TYPE C	2.000	EACH	70.0000	350.0000				
0410	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	6.000	EACH	210.0000	100.0000				

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0420	WEIR AND SKIMMER PLATE	1.000	LS	5300.0000	3000.0000				
0430	BASIN PUMP	1.000	LS	40000.0000	20000.0000				
0440	CLEAN SEDIMENTATION BASIN	6.000	EACH	5000.0000	1100.0000				
0450	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-24 INCH	30.000	LF	500.0000	125.0000				
0460	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-12 INCH	845.000	LF	100.0000	120.0000				
0470	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-12 INCH	260.000	LF	120.0000	200.0000				
0480	FIRE HYDRANT	2.000	EACH	2000.0000	3000.0000				
0490	TIE-IN 12 INCH	1.000	EACH	3000.0000	15000.0000				
0500	GATE VALVE-12 INCH	4.000	EACH	1000.0000	2500.0000				
0510	TEMPORARY LIGHTING	1.000	LS	250000.0000	36000.0000				
0520	TUNNEL VENT & UTIL-INSTALL	1.000	LS	1400031.4000	30000.0000				
0530	TUNNEL VENT & UTIL-DURING EXC	1,800.000	LF	118.0000	95.0000				
0540	EXPLTRY PROBE HOLE DRILLING-SETUP	45.000	EACH	2700.0000	2000.0000				
0550	EPHD-TOTAL LENGTH- 0 TO 50 FT	2,170.000	LF	45.0000	24.0000				
0560	EPHD-TOTAL LENGTH- 50 TO 100 FT	1,210.000	LF	45.0000	90.0000				
0570	EPHD-TOTAL LENGTH- 100 TO 200 FT	1,860.000	LF	45.0000	90.0000				
0580	EPHD-TOTAL LENGTH- 200 TO 300 FT	675.000	LF	45.0000	90.0000				
0590	EPHD-TOTAL LENGTH- 300 TO 400 FT	85.000	LF	45.0000	90.0000				
0600	EXPLORATORY PROBE HOLE DRILLING GROUTING	6.300	TON	2700.0000	2400.0000				
0610	EXPLORATORY CORE HOLE DRILLING-SETUP	24.000	EACH	500.0000	3000.0000				
0620	ECHD-TOTAL LENGTH- 20 TO 50 FT	1,188.000	LF	75.0000	150.0000				
0630	ECHD-TOTAL LENGTH- 50 TO 100 FT	928.000	LF	75.0000	150.0000				
0640	ECHD-TOTAL LENGTH- 100 TO 200 FT	1,494.000	LF	75.0000	150.0000				
0650	ECHD-TOTAL LENGTH- 200 TO 300 FT	667.000	LF	75.0000	150.0000				
0660	ECHD-TOTAL LENGTH- 300 TO 400 FT	45.000	LF	75.0000	150.0000				
0670	ECHD-COREHOLE GROUTING	8.400	TON	2700.0000	2000.0000				
0680	WATER PRESSURE TESTING	218.000	HOURL	1000.0000	1700.0000				
0690	PWS-SUPPLY-INSTALL & OPERATE	3.000	EACH	1000.0000	15000.0000				
0700	PWS-MAINTAIN SINGLE INSTALLATION	22.000	EACH	200.0000	1500.0000				
0710	PWS-BASE INSTALLATION READER	3.000	EACH	1000.0000	25000.0000				
0720	DOWNHOLE TELEVIEWER SURVEY	1,500.000	LF	5.0000	135.0000				
0730	ACCESS IN-TUNNEL ELEC RESISTIVITY SURVEY	1.000	LS	30000.0000	20000.0000				
0740	TUNNEL PHOTOGRAPHIC SURVEY PHASE 1	1.000	LS	154000.0000	18000.0000				
0750	TUNNEL PHOTOGRAPHIC SURVEY PHASE 2	1.000	LS	4000.0000	18000.0000				
0760	TUNNEL PHOTOGRAPHIC SURVEY PHASE 3	1.000	LS	4000.0000	18000.0000				
0770	REPORTING AND ANALYSIS PHASE 1	1.000	LS	4000.0000	7500.0000				
0780	REPORTING AND ANALYSIS PHASE 2	1.000	LS	4000.0000	7500.0000				
0790	REPORTING AND ANALYSIS PHASE 3	1.000	LS	4000.0000	7500.0000				
0800	REPORTING AND ANALYSIS-FINAL	1.000	LS	4000.0000	22000.0000				
0810	STEEL FIBER SHOTCRETE	1,200.000	SQFT	20.0000	15.0000				
0820	WEEP HOLE IN FIBER SHOTCRETE	30.000	EACH	400.0000	150.0000				
0830	ET MANDATORY SHOTCRETE WITHIN TY P SUPRT	1,080.000	SQFT	20.0000	6.0000				
0840	ET MANDATORY SHOTCRETE WITHIN TY M SUPRT	9,000.000	SQFT	10.0000	6.0000				
0850	ET SHOTCRETE WITHIN TY II-III-KARST VOID	35,000.000	SQFT	5.0000	6.0000				
0860	ET SHOTCRETE-WITHIN TY EBC SUPPORT	8,780.000	SQFT	7.5000	8.0000				
0870	SUPP SUPPORT WITHIN TY I-II-III-KARST	10,500.000	SQFT	6.0000	7.0000				
0880	SPLMNTL SUPPORT WITHIN TY EBC SUPPORT	2,112.000	SQFT	10.0000	9.0000				
0890	SPLMNTL SUPPORT-FIBER SHOTCRETE	25.000	CUYD	470.0000	850.0000				
0900	SURVEY TARGET-SUPPLY AND INSTALL	10.000	EACH	26.0000	2000.0000				
0910	SURVEY TARGET-INIT CALIBRATION READING	10.000	EACH	20.0000	2200.0000				
0920	SRF MON PT ARRAY-SUPPLY & INST 5-PT ARRY	5.000	EACH	120.0000	1800.0000				

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0930	SRF MON PT ARRAY-INIT CALIBRATION READ	5.000	EACH	1000.0000	3800.0000				
0940	SRF STLMNT MK-SUPPLY & INSTALL 4-PT ARRY	8.000	EACH	1000.0000	2500.0000				
0950	SRF STLMNT MK-INIT CALIBRATION READING	8.000	EACH	1000.0000	1250.0000				
0960	FLOWMETER-SUPPLY-INSTALL & MAINTAIN	3.000	EACH	5000.0000	7000.0000				
0970	WEATHER STA-SUPPLY-INSTALL & MAINTAIN	1.000	EACH	1000.0000	7000.0000				
0980	PIEZO SRF LVL IN EX WELLS	15.000	EACH	2000.0000	25000.0000				
0990	DEEP BENCHMARK INTO ROCK	1.000	EACH	6000.0000	15000.0000				
1000	CNVRG ARRY SRVY TGT-SUP & INST 5-PT ARRY	25.000	EACH	100.0000	250.0000				
1010	CNVRG ARRY SRVY TGT-SUP & INST 6-PT ARRY	24.000	EACH	120.0000	260.0000				
1020	CNVRG ARRY SRVY TGT-INIT RDING 5-PT ARRY	25.000	EACH	500.0000	10000.0000				
1030	CNVRG ARRY SRVY TGT-INIT RDING 6-PT ARRY	24.000	EACH	500.0000	6000.0000				
1040	CNVRG ARY TAPE EXTENSOMETER	1.000	EACH	5000.0000	7500.0000				
1050	CNVRGE ARY TAPE EXTEN-SUP & INS 5-PT ARY	35.000	EACH	100.0000	330.0000				
1060	CNVRG ARY TAPE EXTEN-INITIAL RDING	7.000	EACH	500.0000	19000.0000				
1070	DUAL HT WIRE EXTEN-SUPPLY & INST 2 FT	10.000	EACH	2000.0000	4500.0000				
1080	DUAL HT WIRE EXTEN-SUPPLY & INST 8 FT	5.000	EACH	5000.0000	7000.0000				
1090	DUEL HT WIRE EXTEN-INIT RDING	5.000	EACH	1000.0000	5500.0000				
1100	MULTI PT BREHOLE EXTEN-3 POINT	2.000	EACH	4000.0000	8000.0000				
1110	MULTI PT BREHOLE EXTEN-3 PT INIT RDING	2.000	EACH	1000.0000	4500.0000				
1120	MULTI PT BREHOLE EXTEN-4 POINT	9.000	EACH	5000.0000	9500.0000				
1130	MULTI PT BREHOLE EXTEN-4 PT INIT RDING	9.000	EACH	1000.0000	4500.0000				
1140	PIEZOMETER-IN TUNNEL	7.000	EACH	1000.0000	6500.0000				
1150	PIEZOMETER-IN TUNNEL-INIT RDING	7.000	EACH	500.0000	4500.0000				
1160	BOREHOLE INSPECTION CAMERA-SUPPLY	1.000	EACH	10000.0000	9500.0000				
1170	ROCK BOLT TRIALS	1.000	LS	5000.0000	20000.0000				
1180	AUTO RMT RDOUT TRANSDUCER-EXTENSOMETER	2.000	EACH	6000.0000	6500.0000				
1190	AUTO RMT RDOUT TRANS-IN-TUNNEL PIEZO	7.000	EACH	6000.0000	13500.0000				
1200	AUTO RMT RDOUT TRANS-SRF PIEZO	15.000	EACH	6000.0000	6200.0000				
1210	AUTOMATIC DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM	1.000	EACH	5000.0000	20000.0000				
1220	TUNNEL PORTAL SUPPORT TY P (MAND)	30.000	LF	2200.0000	7250.0000				
1230	EXCV REQ SPT TY M (UNDER US42 MAND)	250.000	LF	1700.0000	5000.0000				
1240	EXCV REQ SUPPORT TY I	225.000	LF	1600.0000	5000.0000				
1250	EXCV REQ SUPPORT TY II	313.000	LF	1700.0000	5150.0000				
1260	EXCV REQ SUPPORT TY III	702.000	LF	1700.0000	5600.0000				
1270	EXCV REQ SUPPORT TY EBC	200.000	LF	2500.0000	7250.0000				
1280	EXCV REQ SUPPORT TY KARSTIC VOIDS	80.000	LF	2100.0000	6500.0000				
1290	DISCRETE ROCKFALLS 1.5 FT BEYOND A-LINE	10.000	CUYD	200.0000	1500.0000				
1300	INVERT CONCRETE	11,161.400	SQFT	30.0000	5.0000				
1310	REMOVAL OF WATER-PUMPING-0 TO 15 GAL/MIN	726.000	EACH	60.0000	75.0000				
1320	WATER TREATMENT	1.000	LS	470000.0000	35000.0000				
1330	PIPE FOR DIV OF DISSOLUTION CH GW INFLOW	500.000	LF	40.0000	150.0000				
1340	ROUTINE OR INSTRUCTED ADD DRILLING SETUP	181.000	EACH	1000.0000	400.0000				
1350	ROUTINE OR INSTRUCT ADD GROUTING SETUP	181.000	EACH	1000.0000	1000.0000				
1360	PROBE DRILLING-TOTAL LENGTH-0 TO 20 FT	4,000.000	LF	10.0000	15.0000				
1370	PROBE DRILLING-TOTAL LENGTH-20 TO 100 FT	1,600.000	LF	10.0000	20.0000				
1380	PROBE DRILLING-TOTAL LENGTH-100-150 FT	495.000	LF	10.0000	25.0000				
1390	PROBE HOLE GROUTING	6.300	TON	2700.0000	19000.0000				
1400	GROUT HOLE DRILLING SETUP	6.000	EACH	5000.0000	1000.0000				
1410	GROUT HOLE DRILLING-DRILLING	4,320.000	LF	10.0000	10.0000				
1420	GROUT HOLE GROUTING SETUP	6.000	EACH	1000.0000	1500.0000				
1430	WATER PRESSURE TEST HOLES	281.800	EACH	650.0000	550.0000				

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
1440	PORTAL FACES-PROTECTION MESH REINF	4,410.000	SQFT	10.0000	12.0000				
1450	PORTAL FACES-STEEL ROCK BOLT-10 FT EMB	120.000	EACH	550.0000	300.0000				
1460	PORTAL FACES-STEEL ROCK BOLT-20 FT EMB	50.000	EACH	1100.0000	500.0000				
1470	ET ROCK REINF IN TY P SUPRT @ PORTAL	30.000	LF	1400.0000	2800.0000				
1480	ET ROCK REINF IN SUPPORT TY IV	250.000	LF	650.0000	2650.0000				
1490	ET ROCK REINF IN SUPPORT TY I	225.000	LF	500.0000	2200.0000				
1500	ET ROCK REINF IN SUPPORT TY II	313.000	LF	650.0000	2500.0000				
1510	ET ROCK REINF IN SUPPORT TY III	702.000	LF	770.0000	2800.0000				
1520	EXPL BAYS-ROCK REINF IN SUPRT TY EBC	200.000	LF	2000.0000	5500.0000				
1530	CANOPY TUBES-EMBEDDED LGTH-0 TO 20 FT	100.000	LF	150.0000	160.0000				
1540	CANOPY TUBES-EMBEDDED LGTH-20 TO 40 FT	1,040.000	LF	150.0000	140.0000				
1550	SELF DRL RCK ANCHRS-EMBD LGTH-0 TO 20 FT	2,160.000	LF	30.0000	50.0000				
1560	SELF DRL RCK ANCHRS-EMBD LGTH-20-40 FT	100.000	LF	35.0000	50.0000				
1570	STEEL RIBS & ACCESSORIES	20.000	TON	3000.0000	3000.0000				
1580	WELDED WIRE FABRIC	2,878.400	SQFT	6.0000	15.0000				
1590	FIBERGLASS ROCK BOLTS-8 FT EMBED LENGTH	130.000	EACH	200.0000	300.0000				
1600	FIBERGLASS ROCK BOLTS-10 FT EMBED LGTH	50.000	EACH	225.0000	350.0000				
1610	SUPLEMNTL SUPRT-WELDED WIRE FABRIC	2,500.000	SQFT	3.0000	10.0000				
1620	FIBERGLASS SPILES-EMBED LGTH-0 TO 20 FT	200.000	LF	25.0000	25.0000				
1630	SUPPLEMENTAL SUPPORT-STEEL RIB SUPPORT	0.500	TON	3000.0000	3500.0000				
1640	SELF DRL RCK DOWEL-EMBED LGTH-0-10 FT	25.000	LF	50.0000	40.0000				
1650	SELF DRL RCK DOWEL-EMBED LGTH-10-20 FT	25.000	LF	50.0000	40.0000				
1660	SELF DRL RCK DOWEL-EMBED LGTH-20-30 FT	25.000	LF	50.0000	40.0000				
1670	SELF DRL RCK DOWEL-END ARCH ASSEMBLY	5.000	EACH	550.0000	3000.0000				
1680	CANOPY TUBES-EMBED LGTH-0-20 FT	50.000	LF	140.0000	160.0000				
1690	CANOPY TUBES-EMBED LGTH-20-40 FT	80.000	LF	140.0000	200.0000				
1700	CANOPY TUBES-END ARCH ASSEMBLY	5.000	EACH	560.0000	3000.0000				
1710	TUNNEL SAFETY MONITORING AND TRAINING	1.000	LS	150000.0000	335000.0000				
1720	TUNNEL SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE	1.000	LS	50000.0000	180000.0000				
1730	TUNNEL SURVEY	1.000	LS	100000.0000	250000.0000				
1740	PROJECT CPM SCHEDULE	1.000	LS	20000.0000	50000.0000				
1750	QUALITY CONTROL	1.000	LS	36000.0000	15000.0000				
1760	INSTALL PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	3.000	EACH	1000.0000	800.0000				
1770	FORMAL PARTNERING	10,000.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000				
1780	FURNISH & INSTALL FIELD OFFICE	1.000	LS	100000.0000	50000.0000				
1790	PORTAL SECURITY GATE	1.000	LS	2500.0000	10000.0000				
1800	TEMPORARY SITE FACILITIES AND CONTROLS	1.000	LS	350000.0000	90000.0000				
1810	MONTHLY MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION	8.000	EACH	3000.0000	24000.0000				
1820	VISIT TO EXPLORATORY TUNNEL	35.000	EACH	1000.0000	2000.0000				
1830	UTILITY BILLS	15,000.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000				
1840	TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT	1,000.000	HOURL	1.0000	1.0000				
1850	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	900000.0000	1335000.0000				
1860	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	310000.0000	401750.0000				
	TOTAL BIDS			19515000.00	28479812.00				

County: BOYD District: 09 Date Let : 09-07-07 Call: 101 Contid: 07-1056

Proposal Description: IM 64-8(66) Length: 0 Time: 08/31/08

ASPHALT REHAB INTERSTATE/PARKWAY LEXINGTON-CATLETTSBURG ROAD (I-64)

Number of Bidders 1

1 BIZZACK CONSTRUCTION LLC 18,453,552.91

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

17,857,667.23

LOW BIDDER is

3.33 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DGA BASE	10,930.000	TON	24.3500					
0020	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2	95.000	TON	75.0000					
0030	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	690.000	TON	53.9000					
0040	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	4,050.000	TON	58.7500					
0050	LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22	5,000.000	TON	68.6000					
0060	CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	9,236.000	TON	54.3000					
0070	CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22	29,403.000	TON	61.9500					
0080	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2	83.000	TON	441.5000					
0090	ASPHALT PLACEMENT WITH MTV	31,134.000	TON	2.2500					
0100	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	2,190.000	TON	58.7500					
0110	CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22	8,821.000	TON	69.7500					
0120	CULVERT PIPE-15 INCH	59.000	LF	70.0000					
0130	CULVERT PIPE-18 INCH	296.000	LF	75.0000					
0140	PERFORATED PIPE-4 INCH	52,274.000	LF	5.7500					
0150	PERFORATED PIPE-6 INCH	11,277.000	LF	7.9500					
0160	NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 INCH	2,351.500	LF	12.8500					
0170	NON-PERFORATED PIPE-6 INCH	591.000	LF	15.5000					
0180	INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM	1.000	LS	11000.0000					
0190	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 INCH	29.000	EACH	475.0000					
0200	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-6 INCH	3.000	EACH	475.0000					
0210	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 INCH	26.000	EACH	500.0000					
0220	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-6 INCH	3.000	EACH	500.0000					
0230	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-4 INCH	34.000	EACH	525.0000					
0240	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-6 INCH	4.000	EACH	525.0000					
0250	REMOVE PIPE	38.000	LF	12.0000					
0260	SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-15 IN	1.000	EACH	1700.0000					
0270	S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 INCH	2.000	EACH	2250.0000					
0280	CURB BOX INLET TYPE B-T	3.000	EACH	3000.0000					
0290	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1	2.000	EACH	3100.0000					
0300	RECONSTRUCT MEDIAN BOX INLET	29.000	EACH	3250.0000					
0310	CAP CURB BOX INLET	5.000	EACH	1000.0000					
0320	FLUME INLET TYPE 2	2.000	EACH	4000.0000					
0330	CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 INCH	20.000	EACH	250.0000					
0340	CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-6 INCH	10.000	EACH	300.0000					
0350	ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 2	335.000	LF	40.0000					
0360	REMOVE CURB	285.000	LF	11.0000					
0370	DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL-WHITE	224.000	EACH	4.7500					
0380	DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL-YELLOW	34.000	EACH	4.7500					
0390	DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER-WHITE	158.000	EACH	9.0000					
0400	DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER-YELLOW	63.000	EACH	9.0000					
0410	RELOCATE TEMP CONC MED BARRIER	2,200.000	LF	8.0000					

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0420	BARRICADE-TYPE III	5.000	EACH	400.0000					
0430	DITCHING	31,827.000	LF	2.7500					
0440	FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1	2,500.000	LF	4.7500					
0450	REMOVE FENCE	2,500.000	LF	2.0000					
0460	ADJUST GUARDRAIL	300.000	LF	8.3200					
0470	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-D FACE	550.000	LF	24.9500					
0480	GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A	8.000	EACH	2000.0000					
0490	CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX-A	4.000	EACH	4735.0000					
0500	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1	3.000	EACH	2100.0000					
0510	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A	6.000	EACH	640.0000					
0520	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3	5.000	EACH	790.0000					
0530	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	19,662.500	LF	1.5200					
0540	GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A-1	3.000	EACH	475.0000					
0550	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A	2.000	EACH	2300.0000					
0560	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	1,100.000	TON	29.0000					
0570	CHANNEL LINING CLASS III	300.000	TON	39.0000					
0580	SIGNS	5,150.000	SQFT	9.0000					
0590	REMOVE HEADWALL	7.000	EACH	650.0000					
0600	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	312000.0000					
0610	LANE CLOSURE	17.000	EACH	1825.0000					
0620	VAR MESSAGE SIGN-PORT 3 LINE	4.000	EACH	12000.0000					
0630	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	1250.0000					
0640	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	890.000	TON	30.5700					
0650	SAFELOADING	10.000	CUYD	240.0000					
0660	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	33,500.000	LF	2.5000					
0670	SILT TRAP TYPE A	100.000	EACH	150.0000					
0680	SILT TRAP TYPE B	100.000	EACH	150.0000					
0690	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A	200.000	EACH	10.0000					
0700	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	200.000	EACH	10.0000					
0710	CLEAN TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	67,000.000	LF	0.0100					
0720	STAKING	1.000	LS	90000.0000					
0730	FLASHING ARROW	4.000	EACH	3000.0000					
0740	CRASH CUSHION TYPE VI-T	4.000	EACH	6500.0000					
0750	CRASH CUSHION TYPE VI-T	3.000	EACH	6500.0000					
0760	RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION	4.000	EACH	4000.0000					
0770	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T	2,200.000	LF	25.0000					
0780	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T	7,220.000	LF	25.0000					
0790	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	150,000.000	SQYD	1.2300					
0800	TEMPORARY MULCH	300,000.000	SQYD	0.1100					
0810	TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	150,000.000	SQYD	0.1700					
0820	TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER	15.500	TON	600.0000					
0830	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	300,000.000	SQYD	0.3200					
0840	SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH	80,000.000	SQYD	0.2100					
0850	STEEL POST MILE MARKERS	6.000	EACH	125.0000					
0860	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-W	287.000	EACH	21.3500					
0870	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-Y	126.000	EACH	21.3500					
0880	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN	175,692.000	LF	0.1700					
0890	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 INCH W	47,831.000	LF	0.6000					
0900	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 INCH Y	38,065.000	LF	0.6000					
0910	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-8 INCH W	1,600.000	LF	1.6500					
0920	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-8 INCH Y	1,600.000	LF	1.6500					

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0930	PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 INCH W	1,071.000	LF	4.0000					
0940	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B	59,818.000	LF	1.0000					
0950	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W	62,988.000	LF	1.0000					
0960	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y	52,478.000	LF	1.0000					
0970	PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-8 IN W	2,804.000	LF	6.0000					
0980	PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-8 IN Y	2,404.000	LF	6.0000					
0990	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH	630.000	SQFT	6.0000					
1000	PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MW TEMP	4,773.000	EACH	4.0000					
1010	PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MY TEMP	2,489.000	EACH	4.0000					
1020	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R	504.000	EACH	24.0000					
1030	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/R	162.000	EACH	24.0000					
1040	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V	666.000	EACH	5.5000					
1050	CONCRETE-CLASS A	4.840	CUYD	1050.0000					
1060	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	30.000	LB	2.5000					
1070	LOT PAY ADJUSTMENT	115,596.000	DOLL	1.0000					
1080	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	73,958.000	DOLL	1.0000					
1090	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	104,036.000	DOLL	1.0000					
1100	OBJECT MARKER TY 3	8.000	EACH	150.0000					
1110	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	76,179.000	LF	0.2500					
1120	SILT TRAP TYPE C	55.000	EACH	350.0000					
1130	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	110.000	EACH	20.0000					
1140	INSTALL PROJECT ID SIGN (72 IN X 120 IN)	2.000	EACH	500.0000					
1150	FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE	1,091.000	SQYD	2.0000					
1160	EMBANKMENT	46,896.000	CUYD	15.0000					
1170	EXCAVATION	230,136.000	CUYD	14.0000					
1180	G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)	19,000.000	LF	15.9200					
1190	SLOPE STABILIZATION SYSTEM	242,824.000	SQFT	18.5000					
1200	REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY	564.000	CUYD	284.0000					
1210	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	282.000	LF	166.0000					
1220	EXPANSION DAM-1.5 IN NEOPRENE	140.000	LF	211.0000					
1230	EXPANSION DAM-2 INCH NEOPRENE	90.000	LF	219.0000					
1240	EXPANSION DAM-2.5 IN NEOPRENE	90.000	LF	234.0000					
1250	REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY	4,556.000	SQYD	34.0000					
1260	CONCRETE BARRIER	2,546.000	LF	72.0000					
1270	WING SLAB	124.000	LF	107.0000					
1280	REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB	5,665.000	SQYD	161.0000					
1290	TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT	1,000.000	HOURL	1.0000					
1300	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	866000.0000					
1310	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	259915.0000					
	TOTAL BIDS			18453552.91					

County: JESSAMINE District: 07 Date Let : 09-07-07 Call: 300 Contid: 07-2327

Proposal Description: FD04 057 0027 006-011 Length: 0 Time: 06/30/08

ASPHALT RESURFACING NICHOLASVILLE BYPASS (US 27)

Number of Bidders 1

1 LEXINGTON QUARRY COMPANY 1,621,710.16

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

1,440,009.37

LOW BIDDER is

12.61 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	346.000	TON	61.9500					
0020	ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76-22	9,971.000	TON	69.3000					
0030	SIGNS	350.000	SQFT	8.0000					
0040	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	42500.0000					
0050	VAR MESSAGE SIGN-PORT 3 LINE	2.000	EACH	2500.0000					
0060	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	2500.0000					
0070	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	86.000	TON	50.0000					
0080	FLASHING ARROW	2.000	EACH	1500.0000					
0090	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	61,335.000	LF	0.2400					
0100	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	122,669.000	LF	0.2400					
0110	PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN	468.000	LF	4.2000					
0120	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	556.000	LF	6.3500					
0130	PAVE MARKING-PRE THERM CURV ARROW	55.000	EACH	75.0000					
0140	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R	700.000	EACH	19.0000					
0150	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V	700.000	EACH	5.2500					
0160	LOT PAY ADJUSTMENT	37,360.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0170	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	16,794.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0180	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	33,928.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0190	INSTALL PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	2.000	EACH	175.0000					
0200	CL3 ASPH SURF NO. 4A PG76-22	8,532.000	TON	78.0000					
0210	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	24500.0000					
TOTAL BIDS				1621710.16					

County: MCCracken District: 01 Date Let : 09-07-07 Call: 301 Contid: 07-2330

Proposal Description: FD05 073 0060 018-020 Length: 0 Time: 06/30/08

ASPHALT RESURFACING CLARKS RIVER ROAD WESTBOUND (US 60)

Number of Bidders 2

1	JIM SMITH CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC	159,261.11	2	H & G CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	\$ 228,811.86
---	-----------------------------------	------------	---	--------------------------------	---------------

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	181,120.59	LOW BIDDER is	-12.06 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
--------------------	------------	---------------	-----------------------------------

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DGA BASE	117.000	TON	22.0000	38.0000				
0020	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	76.000	TON	52.0000	65.0000				
0030	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22	2,157.000	TON	61.0000	84.9500				
0040	SIGNS	190.000	SQFT	1.0000	6.0000				
0050	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	800.0000	8000.0000				
0060	VAR MESSAGE SIGN-PORT 3 LINE	1.000	EACH	800.0000	5400.0000				
0070	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	1550.0000	1500.0000				
0080	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	31.000	TON	155.0000	155.0000				
0090	FLASHING ARROW	1.000	EACH	95.0000	850.0000				
0100	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	10,490.000	LF	0.2500	0.2500				
0110	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	10,490.000	LF	0.3000	0.3000				
0120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V	50.000	EACH	4.5000	14.0000				
0130	LOT PAY ADJUSTMENT	4,470.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000				
0140	INSTALL PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	2.000	EACH	50.0000	85.0000				
0150	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2353.6100	3384.2100				
TOTAL BIDS				159261.11	228811.86				

County: ADAIR District: 08 Date Let : 09-07-07 Call: 302 Contid: 07-2342

Proposal Description: FD05 001 0055 006-011 Length: 0 Time: 06/30/08

ASPHALT RESURFACING COLUMBIA-HARD SCRATCH ROAD (KY 55)

Number of Bidders 1

1 GADDIE-SHAMROCK LLC 754,176.91

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

762,866.15

LOW BIDDER is

-1.13 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	974.000	TON	55.4600					
0020	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	690.000	TON	55.4600					
0030	SIGNS	410.000	SQFT	8.5000					
0040	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	12500.0000					
0050	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	1850.0000					
0060	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	450.000	TON	26.5000					
0070	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	4,000.000	SQYD	80.5200					
0080	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	40,656.000	LF	0.2000					
0090	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	81,312.000	LF	0.2100					
0100	LOT PAY ADJUSTMENT	9,090.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0110	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	4,793.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0120	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	9,682.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0130	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG76-22	3,715.000	TON	67.2500					
0140	INSTALL PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	2.000	EACH	150.0000					
0150	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	11146.0000					
TOTAL BIDS				754176.91					

County: RUSSELL District: 08 Date Let : 09-07-07 Call: 303 Contid: 07-2345

Proposal Description: FD05 104 0080 003-008 Length: 0 Time: 11/30/07

ASPHALT RESURFACING RUSSELL SPRINGS-NANCY ROAD (KY 80)

Number of Bidders 1

1 GADDIE-SHAMROCK LLC 475,685.65

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

447,533.59

LOW BIDDER is

6.29 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	393.000	TON	57.3500					
0020	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	850.000	TON	57.3500					
0030	SIGNS	650.000	SQFT	8.5000					
0040	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	6000.0000					
0050	VAR MESSAGE SIGN-PORT 3 LINE	1.000	EACH	6500.0000					
0060	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	1500.0000					
0070	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	1,990.000	TON	25.0000					
0080	FLASHING ARROW	1.000	EACH	500.0000					
0090	LOOP WIRE	1,276.000	LF	0.8500					
0100	LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL	668.000	LF	18.0000					
0110	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	73,500.000	LF	0.2000					
0120	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	73,500.000	LF	0.2100					
0130	LOT PAY ADJUSTMENT	9,990.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0140	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	4,449.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0150	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	8,987.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0160	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG76-22	3,750.000	TON	69.5000					
0170	INSTALL PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	2.000	EACH	150.0000					
0180	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	7030.0000					
TOTAL BIDS				475685.65					

County: CLINTON District: 08 Date Let : 09-07-07 Call: 304 Contid: 07-2343
 Proposal Description: FD05 027 0127 000-005 Length: 0 Time: 06/30/08
 ASPHALT RESURFACING ALBANY-TENNESSEE STATELINE ROAD (US 127)
 Number of Bidders 1
 1 GADDIE-SHAMROCK LLC 496,579.30

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 470,179.72 LOW BIDDER is 5.61 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	961.000	TON	56.2000					
0020	SIGNS	350.000	SQFT	8.5000					
0030	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	6500.0000					
0040	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	1850.0000					
0050	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	60.000	TON	145.0000					
0060	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	37,000.000	LF	0.2000					
0070	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	91,820.000	LF	0.2100					
0080	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V	625.000	EACH	5.0000					
0090	LOT PAY ADJUSTMENT	10,800.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0100	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	5,545.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0110	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	11,201.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0120	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG76-22	5,262.000	TON	67.9500					
0130	INSTALL PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	2.000	EACH	150.0000					
0140	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	7340.0000					
TOTAL BIDS				496579.30					

County: ADAIR District: 08 Date Let : 09-07-07 Call: 305 Contid: 07-2344
 Proposal Description: FD05 001 0076 003-007 Length: 0 Time: 11/30/07
 ASPHALT RESURFACING COLUMBIA-LIBERTY ROAD (KY 76)
 Number of Bidders 1
 1 GADDIE-SHAMROCK LLC 202,063.60

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

189,913.75

LOW BIDDER is

6.39 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	563.000	TON	57.1000					
0020	ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE	280.000	TON	57.1000					
0030	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	2,053.000	TON	57.1000					
0040	SIGNS	250.000	SQFT	8.5000					
0050	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	3500.0000					
0060	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	1800.0000					
0070	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	40.000	TON	155.0000					
0080	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	20,400.000	LF	0.2000					
0090	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	51,000.000	LF	0.2100					
0100	LOT PAY ADJUSTMENT	5,000.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0110	INSTALL PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	2.000	EACH	150.0000					
0120	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2987.0000					
TOTAL BIDS				202063.60					

County: CHRISTIAN District: 02 Date Let : 09-07-07 Call: 306 Contid: 07-2346

Proposal Description: FD05 024 0115 000-004 Length: 0 Time: 11/30/07

ASPHALT RESURFACING PEMBROKE-OAK GROVE ROAD (KY 115)

Number of Bidders 1

1 ROGERS GROUP INC

425,547.62

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

305,330.43

LOW BIDDER is

39.37 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	AGGREGATE FOR MAILBOX TURNOUTS	100.000	TON	28.5000					
0020	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	520.000	TON	67.3000					
0030	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22	4,004.000	TON	72.4000					
0040	SIGNS	510.000	SQFT	5.3300					
0050	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	5892.2200					
0060	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	2292.7900					
0070	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	310.000	TON	64.4600					
0080	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	90.000	SQYD	247.8900					
0090	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	17,004.000	LF	0.2600					
0100	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	33,701.000	LF	0.2900					
0110	LOT PAY ADJUSTMENT	9,040.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0120	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	4,027.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0130	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	8,136.000	DOLL	1.0000					
0140	INSTALL PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	2.000	EACH	453.2600					
0150	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	8312.1600					
TOTAL BIDS				425547.62					

County: HENDERSON District: 02 Date Let : 09-07-07 Call: 307 Contid: 07-1055

Proposal Description: FD04 051 0060 008-011 Length: 0 Time: 06/15/09

GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE WITH BRIDGE GREEN STREET (US 60)

Number of Bidders 3

1	HALL CONTRACTING OF KENTUCKY INC	18,575,000.00	2	ROGERS GROUP INC	\$18,811,317.83
3	PHILLIPS CONSTRUCTION LLC	19,094,071.71			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	17,832,707.80	LOW BIDDER is	4.16 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
--------------------	---------------	---------------	---------------------------------

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	CRUSHED STONE BASE	22,183.000	TON	19.0000	19.2700	31.9600			
0020	TRAFFIC BOUND BASE	3,920.000	TON	19.0000	25.1700	31.9600			
0030	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2	46,425.000	TON	18.0000	20.0300	17.1200			
0040	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	2,856.000	TON	55.0000	55.7300	61.7800			
0050	CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	30,623.000	TON	48.0000	48.5000	53.7600			
0060	CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22	14,718.000	TON	52.0000	53.5700	59.3700			
0070	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22	6,290.000	TON	70.0000	67.7700	75.1100			
0080	ASPHALT PLACEMENT WITH MTV	6,290.000	TON	2.5000	3.3200	3.6800			
0090	ENTRANCE PIPE-15 INCH	643.000	LF	28.0000	36.0300	59.8600			
0100	ENTRANCE PIPE-18 INCH	52.000	LF	35.0000	42.9100	60.5500			
0110	CULVERT PIPE-24 INCH	97.600	LF	68.0000	68.8900	65.0900			
0120	CULVERT PIPE-48 INCH	14.100	LF	200.0000	158.9500	92.5200			
0130	STORM SEWER PIPE-12 INCH	143.500	LF	45.0000	46.6200	52.3400			
0140	STORM SEWER PIPE-15 INCH	10,548.500	LF	52.0000	40.8000	47.9100			
0150	STORM SEWER PIPE-18 INCH	2,142.700	LF	55.0000	50.8600	53.5800			
0160	STORM SEWER PIPE-24 INCH	1,945.300	LF	60.0000	68.8800	67.8600			
0170	STORM SEWER PIPE-30 INCH	553.700	LF	85.0000	84.7800	84.1700			
0180	STORM SEWER PIPE-36 INCH	263.600	LF	95.0000	90.0800	106.3000			
0190	STORM SEWER PIPE-48 INCH	52.600	LF	150.0000	121.8700	120.6000			
0200	STORM SEWER PIPE-18 INCH EQUIV	69.100	LF	100.0000	52.9800	41.7600			
0210	STORM SEWER PIPE-24 INCH EQUIV	69.100	LF	130.0000	63.5900	46.6400			
0220	SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE-12 INCH	325.000	LF	132.0000	127.1600	22.1100			
0230	PERFORATED PIPE-4 INCH	26,184.000	LF	4.8000	5.0300	10.8400			
0240	NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 INCH	168.000	LF	15.0000	21.1900	9.1100			
0250	INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM	1.000	LS	15000.0000	14305.8700	14684.6100			
0260	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 INCH	5.000	EACH	450.0000	407.9800	395.1000			
0270	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-4 INCH	1.000	EACH	450.0000	423.8800	395.1400			
0280	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 INCH	15.000	EACH	500.0000	455.6800	437.4000			
0290	SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-15 IN	2.000	EACH	1400.0000	1589.5500	1404.1900			
0300	SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-18 IN	3.000	EACH	1600.0000	1801.4700	1404.1900			
0310	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 3	8.000	EACH	2400.0000	3046.6100	3067.3900			
0320	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 7	1.000	EACH	3800.0000	4768.6200	5781.4800			
0330	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 11	23.000	EACH	2000.0000	1918.0400	2755.8500			
0340	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13G	111.000	EACH	2200.0000	3359.2300	2815.7700			
0350	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13S	1.000	EACH	3300.0000	3285.0500	4882.7800			
0360	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 15	1.000	EACH	1800.0000	2039.9000	2612.0700			
0370	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 16G	9.000	EACH	2100.0000	5907.7900	2875.6700			
0380	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 16S	13.000	EACH	3400.0000	3873.1800	5044.3200			
0390	JUNCTION BOX-15 INCH	3.000	EACH	1500.0000	1801.4700	2288.5300			
0400	JUNCTION BOX-30 INCH	1.000	EACH	2500.0000	2649.2300	2868.0100			

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0410	STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER	16,212.000	LF	14.0000	12.9800	14.4100			
0420	STANDARD HEADER CURB	659.000	LF	20.0000	16.9500	17.7300			
0430	BARRIER HEADER CURB	737.000	LF	18.0000	18.0100	18.8400			
0440	CEMENT CONCRETE ISLAND	98.000	SQYD	60.0000	48.7400	50.9800			
0450	REMOVE PAVEMENT	1,162.000	SQYD	9.0000	14.6200	7.8200			
0460	CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-8 INCH	3,293.000	SQYD	48.0000	47.6800	49.8700			
0470	TEMPORARY DITCH	4,950.000	LF	1.0000	2.1200	2.8100			
0480	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	42,304.000	CUYD	24.0000	20.6600	14.1600			
0490	WATER	400.000	MGAL	0.0100	0.7900	28.8100			
0500	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	775.000	LF	18.6500	19.1300	18.7000			
0510	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1	1.000	EACH	60.0000	63.5900	49.8700			
0520	GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A	4.000	EACH	2106.0000	2389.6100	2435.9900			
0530	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	3.000	EACH	850.0000	953.7300	1219.1000			
0540	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	1,224.000	LF	2.0000	2.3300	2.0200			
0550	R/W MARKER RURAL TYPE 1	33.000	EACH	90.0000	99.8800	83.1200			
0560	R/W MARKER MUNICIPAL TYPE 1	114.000	EACH	80.0000	92.7300	83.1200			
0570	CHANNEL LINING CLASS IA	40.000	TON	100.0000	105.9700	33.7000			
0580	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	1,050.000	TON	30.0000	23.3100	25.7600			
0590	CHANNEL LINING CLASS III	348.000	TON	33.0000	24.3700	28.0900			
0600	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	155000.0000	114976.8000	21611.3000			
0610	SIGNS	200.000	SQFT	12.0000	5.7200	8.8700			
0620	EDGE KEY	309.000	LF	20.0000	68.8900	72.0400			
0630	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE I	2,586.000	SQYD	1.6000	2.3800	1.9600			
0640	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV	137,411.000	SQYD	1.3000	2.1200	1.5800			
0650	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	220000.0000	140865.5100	249105.0000			
0660	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	800.0000	1960.4300	5541.3600			
0670	ASPH PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	299.000	TON	45.0000	27.0200	28.2700			
0680	SAFELOADING	153.000	CUYD	125.0000	201.3500	138.5300			
0690	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,815.000	LF	2.0000	2.1200	1.6100			
0700	SILT TRAP TYPE A	15.000	EACH	400.0000	424.9400	463.8800			
0710	SILT TRAP TYPE B	63.000	EACH	400.0000	225.7200	383.9500			
0720	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A	45.000	EACH	10.0000	68.8900	66.3600			
0730	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	189.000	EACH	10.0000	58.2800	47.3900			
0740	CLEAN TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	5,445.000	LF	0.0500	0.5300	0.6200			
0750	SIDEWALK-4 INCH CONCRETE	9,282.000	SQYD	28.0000	25.4300	37.8600			
0760	STAKING	1.000	LS	150000.0000	264923.4900	277067.9400			
0770	REMOVE STRUCTURE	1.000	LS	90000.0000	96914.3200	101406.8700			
0780	REMOVE STRUCTURE	1.000	LS	15000.0000	9537.2400	20503.0300			
0790	REMOVE STRUCTURE	1.000	LS	10000.0000	4768.6200	1662.4100			
0800	EASTERN WHITE PINE	7.000	EACH	400.0000	423.8800	282.6100			
0810	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	44,105.000	SQYD	1.3500	1.4300	1.2300			
0820	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	44,105.000	SQYD	0.3500	0.4100	0.3300			
0830	SODDING	8,839.000	SQYD	5.1000	6.0600	3.0500			
0840	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	38,200.000	LF	0.1500	0.2200	0.2300			
0850	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	40,085.000	LF	0.1500	0.2400	0.2600			
0860	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN	16,689.000	LF	0.2000	0.3000	0.3100			
0870	PAVE MARKING-THERMO R 6 FT	8.000	EACH	130.0000	58.2800	60.9600			
0880	PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 INCH	168.000	LF	8.0000	6.2500	6.5400			
0890	PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN	2,644.000	LF	5.0000	4.1300	4.3200			
0900	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	963.000	LF	7.0000	8.2700	8.6500			
0910	PAVE MARKING-PRE THERM STR ARROW	30.000	EACH	90.0000	105.9700	110.8300			

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0920	PAVE MARKING-PRE THERM CURV ARROW	43.000	EACH	90.0000	116.5700	121.9100			
0930	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW	288.000	EACH	20.0000	22.7800	23.8300			
0940	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY	392.000	EACH	20.0000	22.7800	23.8300			
0950	CONCRETE-CLASS A	35.500	CUYD	1000.0000	1290.7000	609.5500			
0960	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	1,493.500	LB	1.0000	0.9500	1.1100			
0970	LOT PAY ADJUSTMENT	108,970.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000			
0980	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	62,525.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000			
0990	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	98,073.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000			
1000	SILT TRAP TYPE C	9.000	EACH	300.0000	302.0100	300.8400			
1010	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	27.000	EACH	30.0000	63.5900	47.3700			
1020	INSTALL PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	2.000	EACH	150.0000	572.2200	332.4800			
1030	PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE	30.000	EACH	100.0000	132.4600	138.5300			
1040	FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE	14,030.000	SQYD	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000			
1050	CORRUGATED PLASTIC DRAIN PIPE-5 IN	90.000	LF	25.0000	3.9700	10.0300			
1060	STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL	400.000	CUYD	38.0000	42.3800	38.7900			
1070	MASONRY COATING	940.000	SQYD	10.0000	12.7200	9.9800			
1080	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	144.700	LF	60.0000	95.3800	83.1200			
1090	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON	652.000	CUYD	60.0000	105.9700	132.9900			
1100	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	1.000	LS	20000.0000	52984.6900	45439.1400			
1110	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	1.000	LS	20000.0000	52984.6900	39343.6500			
1120	CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP	1,186.000	TON	30.0000	42.3800	31.0300			
1130	TEST PILES	340.000	LF	65.0000	74.1800	72.0400			
1140	PILES-STEEL HP14X89	4,632.000	LF	65.0000	74.1700	69.8200			
1150	PILE POINTS-14 INCH	60.000	EACH	100.0000	132.4600	132.9900			
1160	CONCRETE-CLASS A	1,358.900	CUYD	400.0000	487.4600	498.7300			
1170	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	663.600	CUYD	520.0000	582.8400	581.8400			
1180	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	110,669.000	LB	0.8500	1.0400	1.0600			
1190	STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED	191,394.000	LB	0.9500	1.1100	1.0900			
1200	LOW FLOW DIVERSION CURB	1.000	LS	6000.0000	8371.5800	2216.5400			
1210	PRECAST PC I BEAM TYPE 4	1,974.000	LF	200.0000	209.8200	238.2800			
1220	CHAIN LINK FENCE-7 FT	446.000	LF	60.0000	79.4800	60.9600			
1230	RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 4	446.400	LF	120.0000	185.4400	100.8500			
1240	GAS LINE-2 INCH	100.000	LF	42.6500	67.8300	70.9200			
1250	GAS LINE-4 INCH	254.000	LF	45.1000	81.8700	85.6200			
1260	TIE-IN 2 INCH	1.000	EACH	3715.0000	1218.6500	1274.5200			
1270	TIE-IN 4 INCH	2.000	EACH	4945.0000	4927.5700	5153.4700			
1280	TIE-IN 6 IN TO EXIST STEEL MAIN	3.000	EACH	3840.0000	10676.4100	11165.8400			
1290	PRESSURE TEST OF POLYETHYLENE PIPING	2.000	EACH	4265.0000	529.8500	554.1400			
1300	PRESSURE TEST OF 6 IN STEEL PIPING	1.000	EACH	20385.0000	2649.2300	2770.6800			
1310	CAP-PURGE & ABANDON 6 IN STEEL MAIN	2.000	EACH	9630.0000	794.7600	831.2100			
1320	STEEL GAS MAIN-6 IN	4,044.000	LF	33.4000	51.3900	53.7600			
1330	ROAD BORE 1 IN SERVICE LINE	60.000	LF	28.0000	31.7900	33.2500			
1340	POLYETHYLENE GAS MAIN-2 IN	1,608.000	LF	11.9500	12.4500	13.0200			
1350	CAP PURGE AND ABANDON POLYETHYLENE MAIN	1.000	EACH	3185.0000	264.9200	277.0700			
1360	GAS MAIN-8 IN	4,780.000	LF	50.1000	65.7000	68.7100			
1370	ROAD BORE-8 IN MAIN	240.000	LF	155.0000	84.7800	88.6600			
1380	ROAD BORE-6 IN MAIN	120.000	LF	130.0000	79.4800	83.1200			
1390	ROAD BORE-4 IN MAIN	60.000	LF	64.8000	68.8900	72.0400			
1400	ROAD BORE-2 IN MAIN	100.000	LF	31.2000	40.2700	42.1100			
1410	REGULATOR STATION PIPING-2 IN	2.000	EACH	11455.0000	14305.8700	14961.6700			
1420	PRESSURE TEST OF 8 IN STEEL PIPING	1.000	EACH	27880.0000	3179.0700	3324.8200			

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
1430	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL-8 IN MAIN	428.000	LF	235.0000	82.6600	86.4400			
1440	STEEL SERVICE LINE-1 IN OR 3/4 IN	4.000	EACH	5125.0000	5245.4900	5485.9500			
1450	POLYETHYLENE SERVICE LINE-3/4 IN	5.000	EACH	1330.0000	927.2300	969.7400			
1460	SEWER PIPE-8 INCH	100.000	LF	57.1500	59.3500	48.4400			
1470	SEWER PIPE-8 INCH	1,190.000	LF	42.5000	44.1300	37.6900			
1480	SEWER PIPE-10 INCH	755.000	LF	50.5000	52.4400	41.3700			
1490	SEWER PIPE-10 INCH	60.000	LF	86.5400	89.8800	43.2900			
1500	SEWER PIPE-10 INCH	1,725.000	LF	50.0000	43.9200	39.5900			
1510	SEWER PIPE-15 INCH	70.000	LF	99.0000	102.8100	53.0800			
1520	SEWER PIPE-18 INCH	1,195.000	LF	250.0000	252.3600	95.6200			
1530	SEWER PIPE-18 INCH	550.000	LF	44.2000	45.9000	57.6000			
1540	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-12 INCH	115.000	LF	143.6500	149.1800	159.2100			
1550	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-12 INCH	90.000	LF	81.7000	84.8500	78.2300			
1560	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-16 INCH	270.000	LF	181.7000	188.7100	201.3700			
1570	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-16 INCH	150.000	LF	105.0000	109.0400	86.0800			
1580	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-18 INCH	620.000	LF	225.0000	233.6700	249.3600			
1590	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-18 INCH	390.000	LF	107.4000	111.5300	109.8600			
1600	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-20 INCH	190.000	LF	238.6500	247.8400	263.7700			
1610	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-20 INCH	110.000	LF	120.9000	125.5500	117.4300			
1620	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-24 INCH	395.000	LF	261.7500	271.8300	289.2600			
1630	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-24 INCH	500.000	LF	606.9500	630.3200	672.7200			
1640	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-24 INCH	365.000	LF	126.3500	131.2100	127.1100			
1650	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-6 INCH	120.000	LF	40.0500	41.5900	34.4000			
1660	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-10 INCH	220.000	LF	64.8000	67.3000	61.3600			
1670	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-12 INCH	35.000	LF	59.8000	62.0900	47.3600			
1680	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-12 INCH	60.000	LF	92.0000	95.5500	72.0500			
1690	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-16 INCH	10.000	LF	82.3500	85.5200	59.6100			
1700	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-18 INCH	40.000	LF	115.5000	119.9500	127.3600			
1710	ADJUST MANHOLE	3.000	EACH	814.4000	845.5500	554.1400			
1720	CONCRETE-CLASS B	26.000	CUYD	615.3500	639.0400	190.3100			
1730	PVC PIPE-4 INCH	48.000	LF	29.8000	30.9400	22.2100			
1740	PVC PIPE-6 INCH	90.000	LF	47.1000	48.9100	44.2200			
1750	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	7.000	EACH	709.5000	736.8100	997.4400			
1760	BEND 22.50 DEG 8 INCH	3.000	EACH	180.3000	187.2300	330.0400			
1770	BEND 45 DEG 6 INCH	6.000	EACH	217.1000	225.4600	295.4100			
1780	BEND 45 DEG 10 INCH	4.000	EACH	180.3000	187.2300	395.6000			
1790	BEND 90 DEG 4 INCH	3.000	EACH	267.5000	277.8000	277.2600			
1800	BEND 90 DEG 6 INCH	9.000	EACH	262.9000	273.0200	305.2300			
1810	BEND 90 DEG 10 INCH	6.000	EACH	528.1000	548.4300	433.4400			
1820	BEND 90 DEG 12 INCH	1.000	EACH	404.8000	420.3800	547.3700			
1830	CHAIN LINK FENCE-8 FT	710.000	LF	70.0000	28.5600	32.3200			
1840	REDUCER	2.000	EACH	309.4000	321.3200	284.0600			
1850	REDUCER	1.000	EACH	289.6000	300.7500	265.9400			
1860	REDUCER	1.000	EACH	496.6500	515.7800	512.4700			
1870	REDUCER	1.000	EACH	820.0000	851.5700	911.4400			
1880	REDUCER	3.000	EACH	288.4500	299.5500	111.8700			
1890	TEE	4.000	EACH	987.5000	1025.5200	1139.3100			
1900	TEE	4.000	EACH	1805.0000	1874.4900	1975.4700			
1910	VALVE VAULT	2.000	EACH	8335.0000	8655.9000	5638.6400			
1920	VALVE VAULT	4.000	EACH	10415.0000	10815.9800	8490.1500			
1930	ABANDON MANHOLE	17.000	EACH	570.0000	591.9500	554.1400			

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
1940	REDUCER-10 IN X 6 IN	6.000	EACH	560.0000	581.5700	179.9800			
1950	THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND-10 IN	52.000	EACH	64.0000	66.4700	95.7100			
1960	THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND-8 IN	10.000	EACH	64.0000	66.4700	73.9000			
1970	FIELD LOK GASKET-8 IN	3.000	EACH	115.0000	119.4300	71.4700			
1980	SELECT FILL	13,275.000	TON	20.0000	19.7300	16.9100			
1990	ASPHALT ROADWAY REPLACEMENT	500.000	TON	138.0000	143.3100	110.8300			
2000	CONCRETE ROADWAY REPLACEMENT	40.000	SQYD	112.0000	116.3100	110.8300			
2010	PRECAST MANHOLE-4 FT	15.000	EACH	2615.0000	2715.6800	3815.6000			
2020	PRECAST MANHOLE-4 FT	24.000	EACH	2220.0000	2305.4600	3069.4600			
2030	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE BASE	6.000	EACH	1860.0000	1931.6000	664.9600			
2040	FLAP GATE	6.000	EACH	470.0000	488.1000	609.5600			
2050	CAP 12 IN	1.000	EACH	290.0000	301.1600	399.7600			
2060	SEWER CLEANOUT 6 IN	1.000	EACH	330.0000	342.7100	387.9000			
2070	CUT & CAP FORCE MAIN	4.000	EACH	1135.0000	1386.4000	554.1400			
2080	AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY-2 IN INSTALL	9.000	EACH	3625.0000	3764.5600	2434.4700			
2090	PLUG 8 IN SEWER-STUB OUT	11.000	EACH	475.0000	493.2900	332.4800			
2100	BEND 90 DEG 18 IN	1.000	EACH	10.7000	11.1200	1550.2700			
2110	MANHOLE-5 FT	1.000	EACH	4205.0000	4366.8900	5678.3100			
2120	FORCE MAIN	840.000	LF	50.0000	49.6300	32.6200			
2130	FORCE MAIN	20.000	LF	70.0000	61.5300	43.8900			
2140	FORCE MAIN	215.000	LF	80.0000	79.4000	39.7400			
2150	FORCE MAIN	8,830.000	LF	70.0000	65.4700	58.4100			
2160	FORCE MAIN	140.000	LF	27.0000	28.0400	19.0000			
2170	FORCE MAIN	1,510.000	LF	35.0000	32.9200	20.1800			
2180	FORCE MAIN	725.000	LF	32.0000	30.9400	22.5000			
2190	THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND-18 IN	32.000	EACH	215.0000	223.2800	256.7400			
2200	THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND-12 IN	13.000	EACH	90.0000	93.4700	108.6400			
2210	THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND-4 IN	9.000	EACH	25.0000	25.9600	48.9500			
2220	I.D. WETWELL-8 FT	2.000	EACH	25550.0000	26533.6600	22661.2600			
2230	I.D. WETWELL-8 FT	5.000	EACH	25395.0000	26372.7000	21566.3500			
2240	I.D. PRECAST MANHOLE-6 FT	1.000	EACH	7795.0000	8095.1100	7106.8700			
2250	I.D. PRECAST MANHOLE-6 FT	2.000	EACH	6280.0000	6521.7700	5654.8500			
2260	RECONNECT EXIST. FORCE MAIN	4.000	EACH	1350.0000	1401.9700	997.4500			
2270	PINCH VALVE AND BOX-18 IN	1.000	EACH	22680.0000	23553.1800	13853.4000			
2280	PINCH VALVE AND BOX-16 IN	1.000	EACH	18145.0000	18843.5800	11082.7200			
2290	PLUG VALVE-10 IN	6.000	EACH	1940.0000	2014.6900	3535.4100			
2300	PLUG VALVE-6 IN	3.000	EACH	990.0000	1028.1100	776.2900			
2310	CHECK VALVE-10 IN	6.000	EACH	3875.0000	4024.1900	2518.6600			
2320	CHECK VALVE-6 IN	3.000	EACH	1735.0000	1801.7900	943.2200			
2330	SLIDE GATE-18 IN	4.000	EACH	7370.0000	7653.7400	7203.7700			
2340	MJ ADAPTER KIT-18 IN	1.000	EACH	1340.0000	1391.5900	553.0300			
2350	THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND-16 IN	14.000	EACH	155.0000	160.9700	219.1100			
2360	MJ ADAPTER KIT-16 IN	1.000	EACH	1435.0000	1490.2500	447.2200			
2370	MJ PLUG-10 IN	2.000	EACH	155.0000	160.9700	116.8400			
2380	DRESSER COUPLING-10 IN	12.000	EACH	425.0000	441.3700	305.8800			
2390	MJ 45 DEG-8 IN	1.000	EACH	365.0000	379.0600	324.6500			
2400	MJ ADAPTER KIT-8 IN	1.000	EACH	350.0000	363.4800	221.6500			
2410	BLIND FLANGE-6 IN	3.000	EACH	205.0000	212.9000	97.3600			
2420	DRESSER COUPLING-6 IN	6.000	EACH	240.0000	249.2400	231.9000			
2430	THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND-6 IN	63.000	EACH	29.0000	30.1100	53.7400			
2440	PUMP STATION PUMPS AND CONTROLS	1.000	LS	47075.0000	48887.3700	51905.6600			

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
2450	PUMP STATION PUMPS AND CONTROLS	1.000	LS	76275.0000	79211.5700	78698.6000			
2460	PUMP STATION PUMPS AND CONTROLS	1.000	LS	78485.0000	81506.6500	80781.4700			
2470	PUMP STATION ELECTRICAL	1.000	LS	75000.0000	73302.5100	28371.7600			
2480	PUMP STATION ELECTRICAL	1.000	LS	75000.0000	77373.4300	39343.6500			
2490	PUMP STATION ELECTRICAL	1.000	LS	75000.0000	77373.4300	39343.6500			
2500	COPPER TRACE WIRE-12 GA.	14,466.000	LF	0.2000	0.2100	0.1500			
2510	FENCE GATE-16 FT	3.000	EACH	680.0000	1356.4100	1429.6700			
2520	VERTICAL MANHOLE DROP	6.000	VTFT	160.0000	166.1600	364.7200			
2530	VERTICAL MANHOLE DROP	33.000	VTFT	140.0000	145.3900	224.4100			
2540	FLOW METER-CONTROLS AND RECORDER-16 IN	1.000	LS	13195.0000	13703.0100	13299.2600			
2550	FLOW METER-CONTROLS AND RECORDER-14 IN	1.000	LS	11450.0000	11890.8200	11636.8500			
2560	FLOW METER-CONTROLS AND RECORDER-10 IN	1.000	LS	8250.0000	8567.6300	9974.4500			
2570	CONDUIT-1 1/4 INCH	1,101.000	LF	3.0000	5.3000	3.3300			
2580	CONDUIT-2 INCH	420.000	LF	7.5000	10.6000	8.3200			
2590	JUNCTION BOX TYPE B	17.000	EACH	1000.0000	529.8500	1108.2700			
2600	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	1,521.000	LF	5.0000	4.2400	5.5400			
2610	LOOP WIRE	9,784.000	LF	0.2500	0.4200	0.2800			
2620	CABLE-NO. 14/5C	9,434.000	LF	1.0000	1.0600	1.1100			
2630	CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR	8,199.000	LF	1.0000	1.0600	1.1100			
2640	SIGNAL PEDESTAL	4.000	EACH	1000.0000	741.7800	1108.2700			
2650	MESSENGER-10800 LB	2,103.000	LF	5.0000	4.2400	5.5400			
2660	LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL	3,467.000	LF	9.0000	10.6000	9.9800			
2670	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR	26.000	EACH	250.0000	211.9400	277.0700			
2680	SIGNAL-3 SECTION 12 INCH	8.000	EACH	1000.0000	741.7800	1108.2700			
2690	INSTALL CONTROLLER TYPE 170	4.000	EACH	3500.0000	3179.0700	3878.9500			
2700	INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE	16.000	EACH	4000.0000	4238.7700	4433.0900			
2710	REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	3.000	EACH	2500.0000	1059.6900	2770.6800			
2720	INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED	26.000	EACH	250.0000	211.9400	277.0700			
2730	TEMP RELOCATION OF SIGNAL HEAD	10.000	EACH	250.0000	105.9700	277.0700			
2740	INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION	23.000	EACH	250.0000	201.3500	277.0700			
2750	INSTALL LED SIGNAL-5 SECTION	2.000	EACH	250.0000	211.9400	277.0800			
2760	INSTALL COORDINATING UNIT	2.000	EACH	3000.0000	3179.0700	3324.8200			
2770	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-8 INCH	75.000	LF	137.4500	142.7400	116.3700			
2780	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-8 INCH	25.000	LF	111.9500	116.2600	75.9200			
2790	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-16 INCH	135.000	LF	195.9000	203.4500	88.4700			
2800	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-18 INCH	115.000	LF	179.6500	186.5700	107.9000			
2810	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-36 INCH	460.000	LF	702.2500	729.3000	778.2800			
2820	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-4 INCH	190.000	LF	38.3000	39.7700	23.6500			
2830	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-8 INCH	825.000	LF	44.8000	46.5200	25.7700			
2840	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-10 INCH	940.000	LF	41.8500	43.4500	37.5100			
2850	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-18 INCH	2,915.000	LF	80.0000	77.2600	61.2600			
2860	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-18 INCH	125.000	LF	240.1000	249.3500	128.6900			
2870	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-24 INCH	935.000	LF	90.6000	94.0900	85.8900			
2880	CONCRETE-CLASS B	51.000	CUYD	223.3000	231.9000	121.9100			
2890	COPPER PIPE-3/4 INCH	80.000	LF	40.7000	42.2700	13.8900			
2900	COPPER PIPE-3/4 INCH	40.000	LF	32.6000	33.8500	24.3900			
2910	COPPER PIPE-1 INCH	1,872.000	LF	35.0000	33.1200	14.9100			
2920	COPPER PIPE-1 INCH	1,460.000	LF	50.0000	45.9000	22.1600			
2930	COPPER PIPE-1 1/2 INCH	55.000	LF	49.0500	50.9400	18.5000			
2940	COPPER PIPE-1 1/2 INCH	50.000	LF	51.2000	53.1700	33.2500			
2950	REMOVE METER	19.000	EACH	205.0000	212.9000	221.6500			

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
2960	INSTALL WATER METER	4.000	EACH	1375.0000	1427.9400	720.3800			
2970	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	3.000	EACH	665.0000	690.6000	347.3600			
2980	AIR RELEASE VALVE	1.000	EACH	2385.0000	2476.8300	2519.4100			
2990	BEND 11.25 DEG 8 INCH	1.000	EACH	100.0000	103.8500	321.5600			
3000	BEND 11.25 DEG 10 INCH	1.000	EACH	205.0000	212.9000	346.4800			
3010	BEND 22.50 DEG 4 INCH	1.000	EACH	85.0000	88.2800	281.1800			
3020	BEND 22.50 DEG 8 INCH	4.000	EACH	95.0000	98.6600	330.0400			
3030	BEND 22.50 DEG 10 INCH	3.000	EACH	205.0000	212.9000	393.0200			
3040	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	1.000	EACH	2005.0000	2082.1900	2577.5300			
3050	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	1.000	EACH	3530.0000	3665.9000	4806.5600			
3060	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	1.000	EACH	5945.0000	6173.8800	5340.1200			
3070	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	8.000	EACH	5225.0000	5426.1500	23589.3500			
3080	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	2.000	EACH	5120.0000	5317.1200	4488.5700			
3090	BEND 45 DEG 4 INCH	2.000	EACH	90.0000	93.4700	273.6700			
3100	BEND 45 DEG 10 INCH	12.000	EACH	190.0000	197.3200	395.6000			
3110	BEND 90 DEG 10 INCH	1.000	EACH	215.0000	223.2800	433.4300			
3120	BEND 45 DEG 8 INCH	3.000	EACH	155.0000	160.9700	331.1300			
3130	BEND 90 DEG 8 INCH	4.000	EACH	165.0000	171.3500	346.6700			
3140	REDUCER	1.000	EACH	170.0000	176.5400	179.9800			
3150	REDUCER	1.000	EACH	1525.0000	1583.7200	1176.6800			
3160	REDUCER	1.000	EACH	1570.0000	1630.4500	1080.8700			
3170	REDUCER	1.000	EACH	1505.0000	1562.9500	999.0300			
3180	REDUCER	1.000	EACH	2270.0000	2357.4000	1224.8400			
3190	REDUCER	2.000	EACH	2775.0000	2881.8400	1526.2700			
3200	REDUCER	1.000	EACH	3170.0000	3292.0400	1844.7700			
3210	REDUCER	1.000	EACH	3735.0000	3878.8000	1916.2500			
3220	TEE	1.000	EACH	2235.0000	2321.0500	1975.4900			
3230	TEE	1.000	EACH	3760.0000	3904.7600	2249.9800			
3240	TEE	1.000	EACH	2530.0000	2627.4100	1732.5800			
3250	TEE	1.000	EACH	4595.0000	4771.9100	2666.3700			
3260	TEE	1.000	EACH	6760.0000	7020.2600	3880.3400			
3270	TEE	2.000	EACH	4695.0000	4875.7600	2724.3900			
3280	SOLID SLEEVE-12 IN	1.000	EACH	365.0000	379.0600	373.4900			
3290	STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE-30 IN	95.000	LF	237.0000	246.1300	160.8900			
3300	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	11.000	EACH	3636.0000	3775.9900	3367.5500			
3310	RECONNECT METER	15.000	EACH	296.0000	307.3900	997.4400			
3320	DUCTILE IRON PIPE-20 IN	400.000	LF	110.0000	101.9900	84.4400			
3330	METER-5/8 IN X 3/4 IN	15.000	EACH	735.0000	763.2900	443.3100			
3340	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE-10 IN X 10 IN	4.000	EACH	3050.0000	3167.4200	3776.3500			
3350	CAP-10 IN	3.000	EACH	1720.0000	1786.2100	112.1900			
3360	TEST CONNECTION POINT	2.000	EACH	4360.0000	4527.8600	1662.4100			
3370	THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND-10 IN	72.000	EACH	80.0000	83.0800	81.5500			
3380	THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND-8 IN	61.000	EACH	61.6500	64.0300	65.0100			
3390	FIELD LOK GASKET-10 IN	52.000	EACH	110.0000	114.2400	100.9600			
3400	FIELD LOK GASKET-8 IN	61.000	EACH	80.0000	83.0800	80.5900			
3410	SELECT FILL	3,389.000	TON	20.0000	19.5700	16.9100			
3420	ASPHALT ROADWAY REPLACEMENT	40.000	TON	185.0000	192.1300	110.8300			
3430	CONCRETE ROADWAY REPLACEMENT	40.000	SQYD	115.0000	119.4300	55.4200			
3440	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE 4 IN X 4 IN	2.000	EACH	1895.0000	1967.9600	1871.3800			
3450	CAP 12 IN	2.000	EACH	1935.0000	2009.4900	141.4000			
3460	CAP 8 IN	5.000	EACH	1830.0000	1900.4500	89.6200			

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
3470	CAP 4 IN	2.000	EACH	1775.0000	1843.3400	65.4200			
3480	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE 12 X 12	1.000	EACH	4825.0000	5010.7600	5266.6100			
3490	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE 8 X 8	6.000	EACH	2755.0000	2861.0700	2831.4700			
3500	BORE AND JACK 18 IN PIPE	130.000	LF	210.0000	218.0900	232.7400			
3510	BORE AND JACK PIPE-16 IN	190.000	LF	190.0000	197.3200	210.5700			
3520	BORE AND JACK PIPE-30 IN	125.000	LF	80.0000	83.0800	476.5500			
3530	BEND 22.50 DEG 18 IN	16.000	EACH	2325.0000	2414.5100	1022.1100			
3540	BEND 45 DEG 18 IN	9.000	EACH	1555.0000	1614.8700	1043.0700			
3550	BEND 90 DEG 18 IN	1.000	EACH	1475.0000	1531.7900	1254.5000			
3560	BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX-18 IN	6.000	EACH	3430.0000	3562.0600	2642.0700			
3570	BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX-20 IN	2.000	EACH	3990.0000	4143.6100	3098.2100			
3580	BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX-24 IN	2.000	EACH	5270.0000	5472.8900	4309.1200			
3590	26 IN STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE	70.000	LF	325.0000	337.5200	459.9300			
3600	26 IN STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE	240.000	LF	237.5000	246.6500	144.5300			
3610	TAPPING CROSS 18 X 18	1.000	EACH	22195.0000	23049.5000	20946.3400			
3620	GATE VALVE AND BOX	6.000	EACH	1215.0000	1261.7800	1149.6200			
3630	GATE VALVE AND BOX	1.000	EACH	915.0000	950.2300	925.6200			
3640	COPPER TRACER WIRE	7,473.000	LF	0.2000	0.2100	0.1500			
3650	MJ ADAPTER KIT-24 IN	2.000	EACH	3205.0000	3328.3900	2627.0100			
3660	BEND 45 DEG-20 IN	5.000	EACH	1395.0000	1448.7100	1550.2800			
3670	BEND 22.5 DEG-20 IN	1.000	EACH	1395.0000	1448.7100	1568.4000			
3680	BEND 11.25 DEG-18 IN	1.000	EACH	1025.0000	1064.4700	1283.5600			
3690	CAP-18 IN	9.000	EACH	2315.0000	2404.1300	461.0400			
3700	THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND-24 IN	13.000	EACH	335.0000	347.9000	316.8400			
3710	THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND-20 IN	23.000	EACH	330.0000	342.7100	305.0700			
3720	THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND-18 IN	127.000	EACH	250.0000	259.6300	205.5100			
3730	THRUST RESTRAINT GLAND-12 IN	25.000	EACH	115.0000	119.4300	100.0300			
3740	JOINT RESTRAINT GLAND-18 IN	5.000	EACH	410.0000	425.7800	314.1200			
3750	JOINT RESTRAINT GLAND-12 IN	2.000	EACH	215.0000	223.2800	192.5300			
3760	JOINT RESTRAINT GLAND-10 IN	1.000	EACH	160.0000	166.1600	177.5900			
3770	JOINT RESTRAINT GLAND-8 IN	2.000	EACH	105.0000	109.0400	134.9300			
3780	JOINT RESTRAINT GLAND-4 IN	1.000	EACH	60.0000	62.3100	97.0400			
3790	FIELD LOK GASKET-24 IN	30.000	EACH	515.0000	534.8300	537.6200			
3800	FIELD LOK GASKET-20 IN	44.000	EACH	365.0000	379.0600	417.1100			
3810	FIELD LOK GASKET-18 IN	118.000	EACH	317.5000	329.7300	367.3800			
3820	FIELD LOK GASKET-4 IN	8.000	EACH	50.0000	51.9200	40.1400			
3830	NITRILE MJ GASKET-8 IN	20.000	EACH	16.3000	16.9200	34.4800			
3840	HDPE-24 IN	480.000	LF	130.0000	135.0100	76.3600			
3850	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	871776.5900	292909.1600	895507.7000			
3860	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	267691.6100	392253.7000	288409.9900			
TOTAL BIDS				18575000.00	18811317.83	19094071.71			

